3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART Al FCR-15-012183 17A062015 | YY | JT
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
CUTEREACE apapTER NUMBER B | ECR-16-006726 09MAT2016 | MEH | JG
C ECR-1T7-002554 21FEB2017 | TB TE
C] ECR-18-007159 10MAY2018 | JAH | JDG
SEV RN W C F N E—CRIMP—HE o HT—ADST MHECHANTE A SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151166- 1
- - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- -] - -] - 2119758~ | RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
SRS NANANIEONY, S C T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T DN M T T - 1 w w w w 21}908279 CAM’ SNAIL’ INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TITo R ST SUPLROLDED B o-alol 1662 S R R T AT 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
o\ - | | | | | 2119083 | RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
SNANAN KONV N T N[ DT MDD Il T ol T N 1T SERVO - 1 W W W W 77W802377 SCR SKT HD CAP MS >< AO 24}
7 \VAVARGES C [ T TN T IV T T ITT T O JUO 1 OBSOLETE !
LATCH PLATE/4 - >l -] - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
TS . D P SERVO - - - - - - 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
ANLATCH PLATE/ - - -1 -] - 2063440 - | AR FEED MODULE 238
PP66+H84— C R FMP—HEGHF—ABIHST NONE OBSOLETE S A O B A 2119740-2  |TAG, [DENTIFICATION cl13
7-2266184-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - I L A 1901094-3 |SPACER, FELDER 198
- | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N | | | | 2-1752354-5 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 99311711 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 5-22280-0 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 176
WIRE 12 .54 mm [ 100 F - | | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140]1 OV - | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72l
408-10389 N | | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] : 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B I e R - 000 OL0ER FEED FINGER. AF 36
TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - - IREFIREF| - - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -l 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
4 50-5 10 mm 01 IN] 2 20-3 00 mm [ 087- 118 IN] 4.50-5. IN) @ 2.20-3.00 [.087-.118 IN] 4 50-5 N 2 20-3.00 [ 087- 118 IN] - | | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL 114-18144-0 - ] TERMI NAL 114-18148-1 - - TERMI NAL 114-18668 ] ] - | - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944- FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
APPL T CAT QN APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - | | | | | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) - - SPECIFICATION - - - - | | | | | 2119956- DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINALS APPI TED - - -] | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 20121212 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
961703-1 | | 1-968851-1 [ 1-968851-2 1-968851-3 1718188-1 | 1241582-] | AN - 3 -3 3]3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
- | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] | 1338685- | PAWL FEED 56
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Leqy| CRIMP HEIGHT (@ T|CRIMP HEIGHT /& WIRE t_—|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT S p A p a4 4 4] 216840021 SHCS, LOW READ, Rofo, M4 X 1c ek
s10 @ v B0 0 e | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING STZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ey pe e 1680833 |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 23
2. 50mm? 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/- 002 3.4 2. 50mm? 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.8 2. 50mm? | .88+/-0 .05 [ 0]4+/-.002] 3.4 S T O B 2018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 )
1. 50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.5 1 50mm? 1. 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.8 2. 00mm? |1 73+/-0 05 [ 068+/- 0021 | 4.5 | S L N L 811c42->  |BUMPLR, HOLD DOWN O |
- - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - 2119652 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - -] 2119653- | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|||| - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
- - | | 2119370- 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
Zﬁl ECOMMENDE D SPARE PARTS - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Lﬁl - - | | 2119645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION bt 1-2119644-2  (RAM WASHER, PRECISION 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. *WARNING N 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
- - | | 2119092 | BOLT, ADJUSTMENT
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ON INSTALLATION, St T WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO TN 1 1 1 1 1 7523564 1SUPPORT  TERMINAL gi
ASS&@EEKMI%%E E%ESWWEQE fé@lRﬁuﬁggiiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266184-4 LARGES [ WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS >l 2121212 2079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
: - - - - , , 0
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266184-4 SeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELGHT SETTING R 1 1 1 1 151326 Y HEAD FLANGED M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266184-5 WIll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO! ING ’ :
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266184-6 : - | | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE " | | | | c119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N L A A 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: - | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 & 62. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. Aﬁlﬁi& | | | | | 1198067 LNSERT, SHEAR | I3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. - | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
Zﬁl - | | | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N 1 1 1 1 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN T O R L A 1803095-1 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | | | 1333206-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | | | | 0-240641-1 |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A@x - T 7T -7 - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R R R e I 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. N T | | 5-21084-0 |O-RING. 676 10. 070 DIA. MAT. >50 - ] ] | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
I‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S A IS AN N A 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, ALR FEED 1250 B L o o B R 1°¢56011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - 1 - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 2119785-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
R A R R - | - ] | | | 455888 - SPACER, CRIMPER P
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, | SEELEN "EED CAM, ATR FEED _2118 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 6575558 [CRINPER WIRE PREMIUN 1
REMOVE I1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - | - | W W 21197981 DETENT PIN x * ’ o
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
T NFORMATION 77| -7]-6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o STT T -6 -5 -2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TIDEC20T3 — roctiv
Z/“L WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e —T30EC20T3 — Jrjg oy
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM DWERS TONS ToERces tuiess ot o :
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERWISE SPECTFIED: [ APVD AvE
mm U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
13, THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <2>F¢ EE§ %E R App‘[@@*@f
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éi%{i::}gpm v T
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266184 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

GO Y, (=) ——
= / / / S

—
a

LoC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

~— 1.34+0.5

\\WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

- g

9.6x£0.95

i

rJ
‘l:)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

ZF

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

R

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWYN>HN 13DEC2OT3 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN WgDECZOW\% HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 13DEC2013 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 00779 (C=2266184 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVC}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART - | SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e C S e OBSOLETE
R 2119082-9  |[CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
i) IOESNANAN IO ) C [ T N[ DT MD | - T 11T N ¢ T DN 1IN0 T 1~ OBSOLETE 6 - w 1 1 1 21}90837} RETAINER’ INSULATION DIAL 242
U U =+ AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO T N UV T B 1 w w w 7*}8023*7 SCR) SKT HD CAP M3 >< AO 24}
- -2l - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 1240
i) IOESNANAN IO L [ T N[ DT MD | - T 11T N ¢ T SERVO - - - - 1 21}95807W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
U U = C AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO T OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE /4 -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
e C S NONE OBSOLETE - -] -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
T-2266184-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - [ 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- b v ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- b ] 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N - [t ] 2-1752354-5 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA N 9931711~ | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 20.0 177
CRIMP <177 - R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TNSUL 13 56 mm [ 1407 oV R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
408-10389 L] B EEEEE 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
~ |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
I - - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION| | TERMINAL DATA: B CRIME SPRC i TEATION T [ T 0 [ 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - [P T ] 2079383-8  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
- - -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 0|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —f"|  INSULATLON DIAMETER RANGE A A cle8400-s  [9HEo, LOW HEAD, Rofd, M4 X 20 L
} ] : : 4.50-5.10 [.177-.201 IN] 2.20-3.00 [.087-.118 IN] o B N 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
4.50-5.10 mm [.177-.201 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 4.50-5 10mm [.177-.201 INI 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INJ '
i i i i TERMINAL 114-18668 - ) - P ] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
TERMINAL 114-18144-0 : * TERMINAL - gy !4 1elde-] L]
IERMINAL D APPHCAHON APPLICATION T [0 1 T [ 2179650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
SPECIFICATION ) ] ] SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTFICATION ) - - N - | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED PERMERAL S APPLLED T - [ - [ 21197991 |WOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
9677031 ‘ 1-96885] - | ‘ 1-96885] -2 1968851 -3 ‘ 17181881 ‘ 12415821 - - W - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - [rREF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
R 455888-4  |[SPACER, CRIMPER 82
~ L [CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HE IGHT /s WIRE b [CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT Ly LT clTeeobr ] (DOROWENIATTON PALAAGE .
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT @ el & =] & | : : :
Clor F=0 e CINCH] CEFERENCE SETTING S1ZE = mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING| |S1ZE | mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING | L L cl19740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION o
Ty T 7e17 0 05 T 089t/ 0001 s T -2l 2] 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2. 50mm? 1.88+/-0 05 [ 074+/- 002] 3.4 ' - o - ' U L0800 L OTA . 0D SR
e — ) - - - R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
o e 0 05 veor 000 - N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - ] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2] 2] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
*WARNING B R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO S R A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER o0
(1] LARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS i I I f 21?222291 EEED gw HEREAEEESXG-O jg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R B R B 079383-7  1SCR BASe Rehs (M8 ¥ 35 o
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Witk Calse DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
AN GREASE BEARING SURFACES | GHTLY R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- b ] 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SURPLLED WLTH THE APPLICATOR. ol 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N S O O c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
@Egi%i%gALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266184-4 ~ PP P L 1e10es908° 2 (SPACER, STRIP BULDE -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266184-4 S L T U O c119959-2 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266184-5 R [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S B 13209¢6-2  |SIRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. A@\ N ] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 & 62 S L 923975 DFRIND, SOMPRESSION e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | S L S B 173068803 |STOP, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, N 1803095-1 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/3\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A A 1395206°6 |ANVIE, COMBINATION .10 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 1 1 6-240641-17 SPACER |
- - - - - - S
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N i cl19707-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - W W W W 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
s - - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N 2119785-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
o o Sy o I R T R PR O S - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 B 4£55888-1 | SPACER, CRIMPER e
-l 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N 9-657555-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
CEMOVE TTEM 15 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SiDE “771-27]-25/-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g “77|-27]-25/-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS QURETYE T 1 CONEOLLEY WOCURERT T TTE0, FLEC TN COOTITIAN T oy T3DEC2013 fa— ‘
INFORMATION . SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK BN 13DEC2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
3. THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. DINERS 0% TS S e T30ECZ0T3 [
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>?¢ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
4 & 2 O{ 4) ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of T i o A 1| 00779 [C=2266 154 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
I

. 1
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =1 3+0.5
QT
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=
T

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R P oy T30EC20T3 =S e
’ ()
Cﬁ BN 13DEC20T3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13DEC2013 | NAME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:226GW84
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




